

ITEMIZED LIST OF GOODS
Annex to Common Office Supplies & Equipment Available in PS (No. 1)
APP FY 2020

SERVICE/RO/PMO		: REGION V															
DIVISION/DISTRICT/CITY		: CAMARINES SUR 4th ENGINEERING OFFICE, CARAYCAYON, TIGAON, CAMARINES SUR															
GOODS	Category/Nature and Description/Specification	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL CALENDAR		DISTRIBUTION BY QUARTERS											
				QTY.	AMOUNT	1ST QUARTER		2ND QUARTER		3RD QUARTER		4TH QUARTER					
						QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT	QTY.	AMOUNT				
A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORE																	
INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, net content: 600ml min		can	139.36	72	10,033.92	18	2,508.48	36	5,016.96	18	2,508.48						
		bot.	43.99	231	10,161.69	36	1,583.64	75	3,299.25	60	2,639.40	60	2,639.40				
ALCOHOL, ethyl, 68%-70%, scented, 500ml (5ml)		bottle	24.63	72	1,773.36	12	295.56	30	738.90	30	738.90	30	-				
STAMP PAD INK, purple or violet		box	221.00	18	3,978.00	6	1,326.00	3	663.00	6	1,326.00	3	663.00				
CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 210mm x 297mm		box	208.52	15	3,127.80	6	1,251.12	3	625.56	3	625.56	3	625.56				
CARBON FILM, PE, black, size 216mm x 330mm		box	86.72	8	693.76	2	173.44	2	173.44	2	173.44	2	173.44				
CARTOLINA, assorted colors		pack	86.72	8	693.76	2	173.44	2	173.44	2	173.44	2	173.44				
NOTE PAD, stick on, 50mm x 76mm (2" x 3") min		pad	37.06	210	7,782.60	30	1,111.80	60	2,223.60	60	2,223.60	60	2,223.60				
NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 100mm (3" x 4") min		pad	59.28	210	12,448.80	30	1,778.40	60	3,556.80	60	3,556.80	60	3,556.80				
NOTE PAD, stick on, 76mm x 76mm (3" x 3") min		pad	47.73	210	10,023.30	30	1,431.90	60	2,863.80	60	2,863.80	60	2,863.80				
PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 210mm x 297mm		reams	170.56	780	133,036.80	150	25,584.00	300	51,168.00	150	25,584.00	180	30,700.80				
PAPER, MULTICOPY, 80gsm, size: 216mm x 330mm		reams	181.42	690	125,179.80	150	27,213.00	300	54,426.00	150	27,213.00	90	16,327.80				
PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COP) A4, 70 gsm		reams	128.44	750	96,330.00	150	19,266.00	300	38,532.00	150	19,266.00	150	19,266.00				
PAPER, Multi-Purpose (COP) Legal, 70 gsm		reams	169.40	560	94,864.00	60	10,164.00	150	25,410.00	150	25,410.00	200	33,880.00				
PAPER, PAD, ruled, size: 216mm x 330mm (± 2mm)		box	29.12	96	2,795.52	24	698.88	24	698.88	24	698.88	24	698.88				
RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min		book	70.72	210	14,851.20	60	4,243.20	60	4,243.20	30	2,121.60	60	4,243.20				
RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, size: 214mm x 278mm min		book	101.92	90	9,172.80	45	4,586.40	45	4,586.40		-		-				
TOILET TISSUE PAPER 2-ply/s sheets, 150 pulls		pack	87.40	180	15,732.00	30	2,622.00	60	5,244.00	60	5,244.00	30	2,622.00				
BATTERY, dry cell, AA, 2 pieces per blister pack		pack	19.73	225	4,439.25	45	887.85	75	1,479.75	75	1,479.75	30	591.90				
BATTERY, dry cell, AAA, 2 pieces per blister pack		pack	19.73	185	3,650.05	45	887.85	45	887.85	75	1,479.75	20	394.60				
BATTERY, dry cell, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline		pack	96.20	0	-		-		-		-		-				
GLUE, all purpose, gross weight: 200 grams min		jar	62.10	144	8,942.40	36	2,235.60	36	2,235.60	36	2,235.60	36	2,235.60				
STAPLE WIRE, for heavy duty staplers, (23/13)		box	19.76	144	2,845.44	36	711.36	36	711.36	36	711.36	36	711.36				
STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, (26/6)		box	22.55	288	6,494.40	72	1,623.60	72	1,623.60	72	1,623.60	72	1,623.60				
TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 18mm x 16M min		roll	18.67	96	1,792.32	24	448.08	24	448.08	24	448.08	24	448.08				
TAPE, MASKING, width: 24mm (±1mm)		roll	54.60	180	9,828.00	36	1,965.60	72	3,931.20	36	1,965.60	36	1,965.60				
TAPE, MASKING, width: 48mm (±1mm)		roll	106.60	252	26,863.20	72	7,675.20	72	7,675.20	72	7,675.20	36	3,837.60				
TAPE, PACKAGING, width: 48mm (±1mm)		roll	19.97	72	1,437.84		-	36	718.92	36	718.92		-				
TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 24mm (±1mm)		roll	10.09	288	2,905.92	72	726.48	72	726.48	72	726.48	72	726.48				
TAPE, TRANSPARENT, width: 48mm (±1mm)		roll	19.97	144	2,875.68	36	718.92	36	718.92	36	718.92	36	718.92				

TWINE, plastic, one (1) kilo per roll	roll	58.24	24	1,397.76	6	349.44	6	349.44	6	349.44
ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL, ground type, metal blade	unit	1,109.68	6	6,658.08		-	6	6,658.08		-
ELECTRIC FAN, ORBIT type, ceiling, metal blade	unit	1,369.68	3	4,109.04		-	3	4,109.04		-
ELECTRIC FAN, STAND type, plastic blade	unit	856.88	6	5,141.28		-	3	2,570.64		2,570.64
RULER, plastic, 450mm (18"), width: 38mm min	piece	17.68	36	636.48		-	12	212.16		212.16
AIR FRESHENER, aerosol, 280ml/50g min	can	86.06	144	12,392.64	36	3,098.16	36	3,098.16	36	3,098.16
BROOM, soft (bambo)	piece	136.24	108	14,713.92		-	36	4,904.64	36	4,904.64
BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), usable length: 760mm min	piece	18.20	72	1,310.40		-	36	655.20	36	655.20
CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, 900ml-1000ml cap	pad	41.60	144	5,990.40	36	1,497.60	36	1,497.60	36	1,497.60
CLEANSER, SCOURING POWDER, 350g min./can	can	23.92	84	2,009.28	36	861.12	36	861.12	12	287.04
DETERGENT BAR, 140 grams as packed	pack	9.03	216	1,950.48		-	72	650.16		650.16
DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 1kg	pack	37.43	144	5,389.92	36	1,347.48	36	1,347.48	36	1,347.48
DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400-550 grams	can	128.96	108	13,927.68		-	36	4,642.56	36	4,642.56
DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, w/ detachable handle	pc.	24.83	12	297.96		-	12	297.96		-
MOP BUCKET, heavy duty, hard plastic	unit	2,288.00	6	13,728.00		-	6	13,728.00		-
MOPHANDLE, heavy duty, aluminum, screw type	piece	145.60	24	3,494.40		-	12	1,747.20	12	1,747.20
MOPHEAD, made of rayon, weight: 400 grams min	piece	123.76	48	5,940.48		-	24	2,970.24	24	2,970.24
RAGS, all cotton, 3x pieces per kilogram min	bundle	53.82	24	1,291.68		-	24	1,291.68		-
TRASHBAG, plastic, transparent	rolls	134.68	108	14,545.44		-	36	4,848.48	36	4,848.48
WASTEBASKET, non-rigid plastic	pc.	23.59	24	566.16		-	12	283.08	12	283.08
Desktop Computer, branded	units	39,208.00	12	470,496.00		-	6	235,248.00		235,248.00
DVD REWRITABLE, speed: 4x min, 4.7GB capacity min	piece	80.00	800	64,000.00	200	16,000.00	200	16,000.00	200	16,000.00
EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0	piece	2,714.00	30	81,420.00		-	12	32,568.00	12	32,568.00
FLASH DRIVE, 16 GB capacity	piece	167.44	72	12,055.68		-	36	6,027.84	36	6,027.84
Laptop Computer, branded	unit	45,747.52	12	548,970.24		-	6	274,485.12	6	274,485.12
MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	unit	111.30	48	5,342.40		-	24	2,671.20	24	2,671.20
CHALK, molded, white, dustless, length: 78mm min	box	29.64	18	533.52		-	6	177.84	6	177.84
CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 19mm (-1mm)	box	9.05	144	1,303.20	36	325.80	36	325.80	36	325.80
CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 25mm (-1mm)	box	15.27	144	2,198.88	36	549.72	36	549.72	36	549.72
CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 32mm (-1mm)	box	20.80	144	2,995.20	36	748.80	36	748.80	36	748.80
CLIP, BACKFOLD, all metal, clamping: 50mm (-1mm)	box	47.84	144	6,888.96	36	1,722.24	36	1,722.24	36	1,722.24
CORRECTION TAPE, film base type, UL 6m min	piece	14.02	108	1,514.16		-	36	504.72	36	504.72
ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for A4 size document	box	673.09	10	6,730.90	2	1,346.18	4	2,692.36	4	2,692.36
ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, for legal size document	box	927.16	11	10,198.76	3	2,781.48	3	2,781.48	5	4,635.80
ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, KRAFTBOARD, for legal size doc	box	738.40	6	4,430.40	2	1,476.80	2	1,476.80	2	1,476.80
ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm thickness min	piece	30.49	72	2,195.28		-	36	1,097.64	36	1,097.64
ENVELOPE, MAILING, white, 80gsm (-5%)	box	362.44	20	7,248.80	5	1,812.20	5	1,812.20	5	1,812.20
ERASER, FELT, for blackboard/whiteboard	piece	10.30	24	247.20		-	12	123.60	12	123.60
FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, size: 240mm x 370mm (-5mm)	box	952.64	11	10,479.04	4	3,810.56	2	1,905.28	2	1,905.28
FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for A4 size documents	pack	279.00	12	3,348.00	4	1,116.00	4	1,116.00	2	558.00
FOLDER, TAGBOARD, for legal size documents	pack	321.36	12	3,856.32	4	1,285.44	4	1,285.44	2	642.72
MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 assorted colors per set	set	44.41	174	7,727.34	24	1,065.84	60	2,664.60	45	1,998.45
MARKER, whiteboard, black, felt tip, bullet type	piece	13.38	180	2,408.40		-	72	963.36	72	963.36

B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES
(Note: Please indicate price of items)

COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES														
LED bulb	pcs.	220.00	60	13,200.00										
Starter	pcs.	20.00	60	1,200.00		-				-		30	6,600.00	30
Ballast	pcs.	300.00	60	18,000.00		-				-		30	600.00	30
Flourescent Housing, 36 watts	pcs.	150.00	30	4,500.00								30	9,000.00	30
Emergency Light	pcs.	2,500.00	10	25,000.00								5	4,500.00	
Extension Wire	set	1,800.00	30	54,000.00		5							12,500.00	
Rechargeable AA Battery	pcs.	500.00	15	7,500.00		-						30	54,000.00	
Rechargeable AAA Battery	pcs.	600.00	15	9,000.00		5						10	5,000.00	
Battery Charger AAA	pcs.	3,500.00	5	17,500.00			5					10	6,000.00	
Battery Charger AA	pcs.	3,500.00	5	17,500.00								5	17,500.00	
												5	17,500.00	

COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT														
Photocopier Colored Automatic Feeder	unit	180,000.00	1	180,000.00		-							-	1
Photocopier Black and White Automatic Feeder	unit	75,000.00	1	75,000.00		-							-	1
Air Conditioner 3.0HP Inverter Type	unit	160,000.00	5	800,000.00		-						5	-	
Air Conditioner 2.5 HP Inverter Type	unit	140,000.00	5	700,000.00		-						5	-	
Air Conditioner 2.0 HP Inverter Type	unit	120,000.00	5	600,000.00		-						5	-	
Air Conditioner 1.5 HP Inverter Type	unit	100,000.00	5	500,000.00		-						5	-	
Air Conditioner 1.0 HP Inverter Type	unit	95,000.00	5	475,000.00		-						5	-	
Paper Laminator	unit	5,000.00	2	10,000.00		-						1	5,000.00	1
Junior Executive Swivel Chair	unit	4,500.00	135	607,500.00		-						100	450,000.00	35
Senior Executive Swivel Chair	pcs.	6,500.00	15	97,500.00		-						15	97,500.00	
Gorilla Rack	unit	6,500.00	5	32,500.00		-						5	32,500.00	
Counterfeit Money Detector	unit	3,500.00	2	7,000.00		1				3,500.00		1	-	
Money Counter Machine	unit	6,000.00	2	12,000.00		1				6,000.00		1	-	
Transistor Radio AM/FM Band	unit	3,000.00	1	3,000.00		-						1	3,000.00	
Room Buzzer	unit	2,500.00	2	5,000.00		-						1	2,500.00	

COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES														
Ballpen -Black	pcs.	20.00	600	12,000.00		200				4,000.00		200	4,000.00	
Ballpen - Blue	pcs.	20.00	300	6,000.00		100				2,000.00		100	2,000.00	
Ballpen -Red	pcs.	20.00	30	600.00		-						30	-	
Record Book - 150 pages	pcs.	100.00	300	30,000.00		100				10,000.00		100	5,000.00	50
PVC Cover - A4 Size	box	700.00	45	31,500.00		10				7,000.00		10	7,000.00	15
PVC Cover - Legal	box	900.00	45	40,500.00		10				9,000.00		10	9,000.00	15
Customized Folder with Logo- Legal	pcs.	450.00	470	211,500.00		-						200	90,000.00	70
Customized Folder with Logo- A4	pcs.	420.00	600	252,000.00		-						200	84,000.00	200

Ring Binder 2 x44"	pcs.	85.00	200	17,000.00	50	4,250.00	50	4,250.00	50	4,250.00	50	4,250.00
Ring Binder 1 x44"	pcs.	75.00	200	15,000.00	50	3,750.00	50	3,750.00	50	3,750.00	50	3,750.00
Ring Binder 3/4 x44"	pcs.	65.00	200	13,000.00	50	3,250.00	50	3,250.00	50	3,250.00	50	3,250.00
Ring Binder 1/2 x44	pcs.	55.00	170	9,350.00		-	50	2,750.00	70	3,850.00	50	2,750.00
Ring Binder -1 1/2 x44"	pcs.	45.00	150	6,750.00		-	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00	50	2,250.00
Plastic Cover	roll	1,800.00	6	10,800.00		-	2	3,600.00	2	3,600.00	2	3,600.00
Calculator 12 Digits	unit	850.00	30	25,500.00		-	10	8,500.00	20	17,000.00		-
Flash Drive - 16 GB	pcs.	1,200.00	170	204,000.00	50	60,000.00	50	60,000.00	50	60,000.00	20	24,000.00
Flash Drive - 32 GB	pcs.	100.00	15	1,500.00		-	15	1,500.00		-		-
Loop Wire 1/4"	pcs.	25.00	170	4,250.00	50	1,250.00		-	120	3,000.00		-
Loop Wire 5/16"	pcs.	22.00	170	3,740.00	50	1,100.00		-	120	2,640.00		-
Loop Wire 3/8"	pcs.	20.00	170	3,400.00	50	1,000.00		-	120	2,400.00		-
Loop Wire 7/16"	pcs.	18.00	170	3,060.00	50	900.00		60.00	120	2,160.00		-
Loop Wire 1/2"	pcs.	15.00	120	1,800.00		-		-	120	1,800.00		-
Loop Wire 9/16"	pcs.	18.00	120	2,160.00		-		-	120	2,160.00		-
External Hard Drive 2TB	pcs.	7,000.00	20	140,000.00	10	70,000.00	10	70,000.00	30	9,000.00	30	15,000.00
Molar Filer Box Double-Blue	pcs.	300.00	110	33,000.00		-	30	9,000.00	20	6,000.00	50	15,000.00
Name/Document Tag Stand	pcs.	300.00	80	24,000.00	10	3,000.00		-	50	1,500.00	50	1,500.00
Eraser (White/Blue)	pcs.	30.00	250	7,500.00	50	1,500.00	100	3,000.00	100	8,500.00	200	17,000.00
Rewritable DVD with case	pcs.	85.00	500	42,500.00		-	200	17,000.00	100	8,500.00		-
Staple Cartridges No. 70FE	pcs.	1,500.00	10	15,000.00		-	10	1,500.00	20	3,000.00	20	3,000.00
Staple Wire #20	boxes	150.00	50	7,500.00		-	10	1,500.00	60	2,400.00		-
Double Sided Tape	boxes	40.00	120	4,800.00		-	60	2,400.00	10	3,500.00	100	15,000.00
Colored Paper	pcs.	350.00	40	14,000.00	20	7,000.00	10	3,500.00	100	15,000.00		-
Mechanical Pencil, 0.5mm	boxes	150.00	300	45,000.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00	20	1,000.00	200	5,000.00
Mechanical Pencil cartridge (lead), 0.5mm	pcs.	50.00	120	6,000.00	50	2,500.00	300	7,500.00	100	14,000.00	200	28,000.00
Folder Plastic (Assstd. Color)	pcs.	25.00	600	15,000.00		-	200	5,000.00	100	6,000.00	100	6,000.00
Engineers Field Book	pcs.	140.00	500	70,000.00		-	100	6,000.00	100	1,500.00	100	1,500.00
Shoe Lace	pairs	50.00	400	20,000.00	100	5,000.00	100	5,000.00	100	6,000.00	100	6,000.00
Paper Fastener -Plastic	box	60.00	300	18,000.00		-	100	1,500.00	100	8,000.00	10	8,000.00
Photo Paper	sheet	15.00	400	6,000.00	100	1,500.00	2	2,400.00		-		-
Laminating Film	roll	1,200.00	6	7,200.00		-						

COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

Toilet Paper Jumbo Roll	rolls	100.00	200	20,000.00	50	5,000.00	50	5,000.00	50	5,000.00	50	5,000.00
Facial Tissue Paper	Box	170.00	100	17,000.00	25	4,250.00	25	4,250.00	25	4,250.00	25	4,250.00
Hand Wash Liquid	bottle	150.00	200	30,000.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00
Fabric Softener	bottle	250.00	150	37,500.00		-	50	12,500.00	50	12,500.00	50	12,500.00
Diswashing Paste/Liquid	piece	55.00	150	8,250.00		-	50	2,750.00	50	2,750.00	50	2,750.00
Floor Cleaner Liquid	bot	800.00	30	24,000.00		-	10	8,000.00	10	8,000.00	10	8,000.00
Tornado Mop	set	2,500.00	10	25,000.00		-	10	25,000.00		-		-

33. Toner TN221 Black	bottle	21,000.00	8	168,000.00	-	8	168,000.00	-	-	-	-
34. Toner TN221 Cyan	bottle	21,000.00	5	105,000.00	-	5	105,000.00	-	-	-	-
35. Toner TN221 Magenta	bottle	21,000.00	5	105,000.00	-	5	105,000.00	-	-	-	-
36. Toner TN221 Yellow	bottle	21,000.00	5	105,000.00	-	5	105,000.00	-	-	-	-
37. Epsosn 003 - Black	bottle	400.00	100	40,000.00	-	50	20,000.00	-	-	-	20,000.00
38. Epsosn 003 - Cyan	bottle	400.00	60	24,000.00	-	30	12,000.00	-	-	-	12,000.00
39. Epsosn 003- Magenta	bottle	400.00	60	24,000.00	-	30	12,000.00	-	-	-	12,000.00
40. Epsosn 003 - Yellow	bottle	400.00	60	24,000.00	-	30	12,000.00	-	-	-	12,000.00
41. TN 261- Black Toner	Cart.	5,000.00	8	40,000.00	-		-	8	40,000.00	-	-
42. TN 261- Cyan Toner	Cart.	5,000.00	4	20,000.00	-		-	4	20,000.00	-	-
43. TN 261- Magenta Toner	Cart.	5,000.00	4	20,000.00	-		-	4	20,000.00	-	-
44. TN 261- Yellow Toner	Cart.	5,000.00	4	20,000.00	-		-	4	20,000.00	-	-
45. Toner for Brother T265 Cyan	Cart.	5,500.00	4	22,000.00	-		-	4	22,000.00	-	-
46. Toner for Brother T265 Magenta	Cart.	5,500.00	4	22,000.00	-		-	4	22,000.00	-	-
47. Toner for Brother T265 Yellow	Cart.	5,500.00	4	22,000.00	-		-	4	22,000.00	-	-
48. Toner for Brother T265 Black	Cart.	5,500.00	8	44,000.00	-		-	8	44,000.00	-	-
49. Drum Unit for Brother Printer	unit	6,500.00	2	13,000.00	-	2	13,000.00	-	-	-	-
49. Toner for KIP 700 Plotter	bottle	8,100.00	10	81,000.00	-		-	10	81,000.00	-	-
50. TN223K Toner Cartridge Black	unit	12,000.00	5	60,000.00	-	5	60,000.00	-	-	-	-
51. TN223K Toner Cartridge Cyan	unit	18,000.00	4	72,000.00	-	4	72,000.00	-	-	-	-
52. TN223K Toner Cartridge Magenta	unit	18,000.00	4	72,000.00	-	4	72,000.00	-	-	-	-
53. TN223K Toner Cartridge Yellow	unit	18,000.00	4	72,000.00	-	4	72,000.00	-	-	-	-

PAPER MATERIALS and PRODUCTS											
1. Bond Paper - Letter	reams	200.00	130	26,000.00	-	50	10,000.00	50	10,000.00	30	6,000.00
2. Bond Paper -A3	reams	650.00	250	162,500.00	-	100	65,000.00	100	65,000.00	50	32,500.00
3. Colored Paper - Short	reams	400.00	50	20,000.00	-	50	20,000.00		-		-
4. Colored Paper - Legal	reams	350.00	50	17,500.00	-	50	17,500.00		-		-
5. Photo Paper, A4 size	pcs.	15.00	500	7,500.00	-	300	4,500.00	100	1,500.00	100	1,500.00
6. Sticker Paper	pcs.	12.00	150	1,800.00	-	80	960.00	50	600.00	20	240.00
7. Printing Rolled Paper Mylar- 30"	rolls	4,100.00	40	164,000.00	-	20	82,000.00	20	82,000.00		-
8. Printing Rolled Paper Mylar- 24"	rolls	3,700.00	60	222,000.00	-	20	74,000.00	20	74,000.00	20	74,000.00
9. Printing Rolled Paper Mylar- 36"	rolls	4,500.00	90	405,000.00	-	20	90,000.00	20	90,000.00	50	225,000.00
10. Printing Rolled Paper Tracing- 30"	rolls	2,400.00	150	360,000.00	-	50	120,000.00	50	120,000.00	50	120,000.00
11. Printing Rolled Paper Tracing- 36"	rolls	3,400.00	60	204,000.00	-		-	30	102,000.00	30	102,000.00
12. Printing Rolled Paper Tracing- 24"	rolls	2,400.00	60	144,000.00	-		-	30	72,000.00	30	72,000.00
13. Printing Rolled White Paper - 30"	rolls	600.00	120	72,000.00	-	100	60,000.00		-	20	12,000.00
14. Printing Rolled White Paper - 36"	rolls	550.00	150	82,500.00	-	100	55,000.00		-	50	27,500.00
15. Printing Rolled White Paper - 24"	rolls	450.00	150	67,500.00	-	100	45,000.00		-	50	22,500.00
16. Printing Rolled White Paper - A3	rolls	450.00	350	157,500.00	-	100	45,000.00	200	90,000.00	50	22,500.00
17. Small Logbook	pcs.	80.00	250	20,000.00	100	100	8,000.00		-	50	4,000.00
18. Photo Gloss Paper	piece	15.00	300	4,500.00	100	100	1,500.00		-	100	1,500.00

Accessories Blaine Fineness Apparatus 63-L004/1/2 Manometer Liquid 250ml Bottle	bot.	3,500.00	1	3,500.00		-	1	3,500.00		-	0	-
Vicamatic - 63-L2700/F	unit	326,000.00	1	326,000.00		-	1	326,000.00		-	0	-
Needle - 63 (2mm -dia)	pc/s	12,000.00	1	12,000.00		-	1	12,000.00		-	0	-
Wicat Mold (60mm x 70mm x 40mm)	pc/s	3,200.00	1	3,200.00		-	1	3,200.00		-	0	-
Chemical Ammonium Oxalate (Solid) 500g	g	46,800.00	1	46,800.00		-	1	46,800.00		-	0	-
Chemical Ethyl Alcohol	L	600.00	1	600.00		-	1	600.00		-	0	-
Specific Gravity Bottle, Hubbard-Carnick 24ml	pc	12,400.00	1	12,400.00		-	1	12,400.00		-	0	-
TFOT Bitumen Oven	unit	459,500.00	1	459,500.00		-	1	459,500.00		-	0	-
Penetration Test (Asphalt Cement)	unit	478,600.00	1	478,600.00		-	1	478,600.00		-	0	-
Needle	pc/s	5,400.00	1	5,400.00		-	1	5,400.00		-	0	-
Saybolt Viscosity Test (Emulsified)	unit	385,700.00	1	385,700.00		-	1	385,700.00		-	0	-
Accessories, Cut-Back Asphalt	pc/s	9,800.00	1	9,800.00		-	1	9,800.00		-	0	-
Kinematic Viscosity	unit	1,452,105.00	1	1,452,105.00		-	1	1,452,105.00		-	0	-
Laboratory Melter (Hot-Applied Pavement Crack & Joint Sealant)	unit	1,613,500.00	1	1,613,500.00		-	1	1,613,500.00		-	0	-
Laboratory Thermometer	pc/s	21,000.00	1	21,000.00		-	1	21,000.00		-	0	-
Accessories - Standard Penetration Cone	pc/s	28,900.00	1	28,900.00		-	1	28,900.00		-	0	-
Accessories - Consistency Plunger 10mm dia.	pc/s	1,000.00	1	1,000.00		-	1	1,000.00		-	0	-
Cylinder Mold (6" x 12) Steel	pc/s	2,400.00	1	2,400.00		-	1	2,400.00		-	0	-
Chemical Xylene Technical	L	1,800.00	1	1,800.00		-				-	0	-
Chemical N-Heptane	L	5,500.00	1	5,500.00		-				-	0	-
Chemical Glycerine	L	3,600.00	1	3,600.00		-				-	0	-
Chemical Talc Powder	kg.	2,800.00	1	2,800.00		-				-	0	-
Stability Test	unit	613,700.00	1	613,700.00		-				-	0	-
Specific Gravity	set	135,875.00	1	135,875.00		-				-	0	-
Loss on Heating	set	450,000.00	1	450,000.00		-				-	0	-
Solubility	set	38,250.00	1	38,250.00		-				-	0	-
Spot Test	set	150,000.00	1	150,000.00		-				-	0	-
Ductility	set	1,109,025.00	1	1,109,025.00		-				-	0	-
Sieve Test	set	12,125.00	1	12,125.00		-				-	0	-
Cement Mixing	set	8,875.00	1	8,875.00		-				-	0	-
Storage Stability	set	103,125.00	1	103,125.00		-				-	0	-
Pour Point Temperature	set	1,810,000.00	1	1,810,000.00		-				-	0	-
Flow Test	set	360,000.00	1	360,000.00		-				-	0	-
Extraction Test	set	316,250.00	1	316,250.00		-				-	0	-
Universal Testing Machine	set	4,000,000.00	1	4,000,000.00		-				-	0	-
MAINTENANCE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS												
1. ReflectORIZED Rubberized Paint - White	pail	9,000.00	500	4,500,000.00	100	900,000.00	100	900,000.00	200	1,800,000.00	100	900,000.00
2. ReflectORIZED Rubberized Paint - Yellow	pail	9,500.00	420	3,990,000.00	100	950,000.00	100	950,000.00	120	1,140,000.00	100	950,000.00
3. Lacquer Metal Paint- International Orange	pail	9,000.00	660	5,940,000.00	100	900,000.00	280	2,520,000.00	200	1,800,000.00	80	720,000.00
4. Red Lead Paint	pail	7,000.00	350	2,450,000.00	50	350,000.00	100	700,000.00	100	700,000.00	100	700,000.00
5. Emulsified Asphalt	drum	16,500.00	450	7,425,000.00	50	825,000.00	100	1,650,000.00	200	3,300,000.00	100	1,650,000.00
6. Hot Asphalt	drum	16,500.00	450	7,425,000.00	100	1,650,000.00	150	2,475,000.00	100	1,650,000.00	100	1,650,000.00

7. Paint Brush 1"	piece	80.00	250	20,000.00	100	8,000.00	50	4,000.00	50	4,000.00	50	4,000.00
8. Paint Brush 2"	piece	120.00	300	36,000.00	100	12,000.00	50	6,000.00	50	6,000.00	100	12,000.00
9. Roller Brush 4"	pcs.	150.00	300	45,000.00	100	15,000.00	100	15,000.00	50	7,500.00	50	7,500.00
10. Paint Brush 4"	pcs.	100.00	300	30,000.00	100	10,000.00	50	5,000.00	100	10,000.00	50	5,000.00
11. Thermoplastic Paint - White	bag	3,500.00	3500	12,250,000.00	500	1,750,000.00	1000	3,500,000.00	1000	3,500,000.00	1000	3,500,000.00
12. Thermoplastic Paint - Yellow	bag	3,600.00	1100	3,960,000.00		-	100	360,000.00	500	1,800,000.00	500	1,800,000.00
13. Glass Beads	bag	3,000.00	420	1,260,000.00	20	60,000.00	200	600,000.00	100	300,000.00	100	300,000.00
14. Road Primer	pail	5,000.00	300	1,500,000.00	50	250,000.00	100	500,000.00	100	500,000.00	50	250,000.00
15. Paint Thinner	gal.	450.00	200	90,000.00		-	100	45,000.00	50	22,500.00	50	22,500.00
16. Steel Brush	pcs.	200.00	350	70,000.00	50	10,000.00	100	20,000.00	100	20,000.00	100	20,000.00
17. LPG- 50 kgs.	kgs.	4,000.00	110	440,000.00	20	80,000.00	50	200,000.00	20	80,000.00	20	80,000.00
18. LPG- 11 kgs. (Refill)	kgs.	1,200.00	250	300,000.00	50	60,000.00	100	120,000.00	50	60,000.00	50	60,000.00
19. Calsumine	kgs.	25.00	250	6,250.00	50	1,250.00	100	2,500.00	100	2,500.00	0	-
20. Lacquer Metal Paint- White	pail	7,500.00	520	3,900,000.00	100	750,000.00	150	1,125,000.00	170	1,275,000.00	100	750,000.00
21. Lacquer Metal Paint- Black	pail	7,800.00	120	936,000.00	20	156,000.00	50	390,000.00	50	390,000.00	0	-
22. Fine Aggregates	cum.	900.00	380	342,000.00		-	200	180,000.00	100	90,000.00	80	72,000.00
23. Asphalt Aggregates	cum.	1,400.00	380	532,000.00		-	200	280,000.00	100	140,000.00	80	112,000.00
24. Metal Beam Guardrails Class A	pcs.	8,500.00	140	1,190,000.00		-	50	425,000.00	50	425,000.00	40	340,000.00
25. Bolts, Nuts & Washer 5/8 " x g"	pcs.	180.00	1500	270,000.00		-	500	90,000.00	500	90,000.00	500	90,000.00
26. Bolts, Nuts & Washer 5/8 " x 1"	pcs.	150.00	1500	225,000.00		-	500	75,000.00	500	75,000.00	500	75,000.00
27. Gravel	cum.	1,100.00	700	770,000.00		-	300	330,000.00	200	220,000.00	200	220,000.00
28. Aggregate Base Course	cum.	800.00	5400	4,320,000.00		-	2000	1,600,000.00	3000	2,400,000.00	400	320,000.00
29. Cement	bags	300.00	700	210,000.00		-	200	60,000.00	200	60,000.00	300	90,000.00
30. RSB Grade 40	kgs.	50.00	1000	50,000.00		-	300	15,000.00	300	15,000.00	400	20,000.00
31. Lacquer Thinner	gal.	450.00	450	202,500.00		-	200	90,000.00	200	90,000.00	50	22,500.00

SAFETY GEARS/ACCESSORIES												
1. Long Sleeve Shirt with DPWH Logo & Print (Orange/Blue)	pcs.	450.00	550	247,500.00		-	100	45,000.00	150	67,500.00	300	135,000.00
2. Long Sleeve Shirt with DPWH Logo & Print (Any Color)	pcs.	450.00	630	283,500.00		-	200	90,000.00	230	103,500.00	200	90,000.00
3. Raincoat Poncho w/ DPWH Print	pcs.	650.00	450	292,500.00		-	250	162,500.00	100	65,000.00	100	65,000.00
4. Safety Helmet w/ DPWH Logo	pcs.	500.00	480	240,000.00		-	280	140,000.00	100	50,000.00	100	50,000.00
5. Rubber Boots	pairs	1,200.00	480	576,000.00		-	180	216,000.00	100	120,000.00	200	240,000.00
6. Working Hand Gloves	pairs	150.00	600	90,000.00		-	200	30,000.00	100	15,000.00	300	45,000.00
7. Raincoat 2 pc.suit with DPWH Print	pcs.	750.00	550	412,500.00		-	50	37,500.00	200	150,000.00	300	225,000.00
8. Safety Vest with DPWH Print	pcs.	500.00	450	225,000.00		-	50	25,000.00	200	100,000.00	200	100,000.00
9. Safety Working Shoes	pairs	3,500.00	300	1,050,000.00		-	100	350,000.00	200	700,000.00	0	-
10. T-shirt with Print	pcs.	300.00	400	120,000.00		-	100	30,000.00	200	60,000.00	100	30,000.00
11. Polo Shirt with Print	pcs.	550.00	300	165,000.00		-	100	55,000.00	100	55,000.00	100	55,000.00
12. Jacket with Logo (assorted Color)	pcs.	1,500.00	100	150,000.00		-	50	75,000.00	50	75,000.00	0	-
13. Cap with DPWH logo- Asstd. Color	pcs.	350.00	300	105,000.00		-	100	35,000.00	100	35,000.00	100	35,000.00
14. Safety Helmet- ansi standard	pcs.	750.00	300	225,000.00		-	100	75,000.00	100	75,000.00	100	75,000.00
15. Rubber Shoes	pairs	6,500.00	30	195,000.00		-	10	65,000.00	10	65,000.00	10	65,000.00
16. Jacket with Hood (Assorted Color) with Logo	pcs.	2,000.00	120	240,000.00		-	20	40,000.00	50	100,000.00	50	100,000.00

[illegible]

